
t't/t - t"t-* -Hk-

ffi€rfEr a Erl,lsD

{}ur relerenre A=ffi38

EEffiE!{]EEHffi HSIE=
EEn*E[fiffi3ffi
flectricoi ond Me(honkol 5ervices 0eporlment

Govemmenl of fie Hong l(ong Speciol Adminislronve Regior

3 i(oi Shing Street, Kowloon, Hong {ong

wvru.emsd.gov.hk

(852)35286314
(8s2) 2s04 3198

EIUSSSD0424 Teiephone 8E5ffiffi

toaimile ffif€E

22 November 2A74

By FaX or -Registergd Mail

Dear SiruNladam,

Tender Ref: EMSSSD0424
Supply of Traffic Contol Vehides to

tre Elecfrical and Mechanical Services Departrnent
Tender Closingon_7 January 2025 all2:00 noon (Hong Kong ImeJ

A tender invitation for the above-mentioned goods has been issued. You may submit
a tender in response to this invitation.

The tender documen8, including the terms of tender and the general and special
conditions of contract, may be downloaded free of charge from the e-Tender Box (ETB) of the
Procurement and Contract Management System (PClVlS) at http://pcms2.gld.gov.hk. Alternatively,
you may obtain copies of the tender documents on compact disc (CD-RC[/s)from the following
office by presenting a company card before the tender closing date:

Electrical and Mechanical Services Department,

Supplies Sub-Division

6/F, EMSD Headquarters,

3 KaiShing Street,

Kowloon Bay,

Kowloon.

Offlce hours: 9:00 a.m. to 12;00 nmn and /:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. on [vlonday to Frlday except
publt holldays.

Your tender should be submitted in one of the following submission methods before
12:00 noon on 7 January 2025 (Hong Kong llme):

(a) in electronic form through the ffi of PCMS at http://pcn"rs2,old.goy.hk; or

/P.2

.,t€*2e#rf&CEtr€a#8&'Tf*EfSjHH?.U|Z ' (oregondenreshouldbe ddrersedtotheBedrkolondi,i*donkolservkerDepclmmtondnoltoi*dividuoloflirersbynume.



2

(b) in paper form enclosed in a sealed plain enveiope, marted Supply of Traffrc

Control Vehlcbs to the Electrical and [vfechanlcal Serutces Department, Tender

Reference: E^4555DU24, Closing Date: 7 )anuary 2025 address to the

Chairman, Tender Opening Committee and deposited in the Government

Logistia'D'epartment Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor, North Point

Government Offices, 333 Java Road, Norlh Point, Hong Kong.

Late tenders or tenders not depcsited in the Specified Tender Box will not be considered.

lf you do not wish to submit a tender rn response to this invitatron, we will

appreciate it if you would let us know the reasons by completrng and returning the attached

reply slip or the "No Offer Notification" page available at http//pcms2.gld.gov.hk. The

information, where appropnate, wrll be taken into account for future tender exercises.

You are welcome to use the free online services of ft-B by simply logging on your

online account under the PCI\15 of Government Logistia Department. lf you have not yet

created or activated any account in the PCIVS, please vrsit the website httpsl/pcms2.gld.gov.hk

to create or activate your account where appropriate"

You may visit the thematic webpage of fl-B at

https:/Arvunru.gld.gov.hl</shardpcmVer/etb-introduction to learn more about the operating

processes and related guidelines.

lf you have enquiries, please contact us through the followng ways.

Teiephone Fax E-mail

(a) General enquiry (852) 3528 6314 (852) 2504 31 98 tender_ssd@emsd.gov.hk

(b) PCtilS online

service

tE52)2731 5352 (852) 2503 1 165 pcms-supporl@gld.gov.hk

Yours faithfully,

(lVs. Vicky CHAN)
for Direcor of Electrical & lVechanical Servrces



'[o: T]IE CHAIRMAN, TENDER OPENING COM&{IT'IEE

GOYERNMENT LOGISTICS DEPAITTMENT

G/F, NORTH POINT GOVERNMENI' OFFTCES

333 JAVA ROAD, NORTH POINT

HONG KONG

TENOER LABEL

Tender lleferenre : 1:I{SSSD012.l Closing Date: 7 .ktmtml'2025

(lf you are unable to make an olTer, please complete the lorver portion of this form and refurn it to GLD, by pst or by depositing
it in the Tender Box situated on the Gruund Floor. North Poir , in

a PLAlh' EI\:VELOPC ri'ith the ?'ENDER lllBEL affixed on tlre envelope before the closing date and time specified.)

To : The Chainnan, Tender Opening Committee, Govenmrent Logistics Deparfinent

With retbrence to your tender enquiry (Tender Ref : EMSSSD0124

Closing Date: 7 Janwry 2025 ). I arn / rve are unable to subrnit a tender for

thc lbllou,ing reasotr(s) :

(Please tick against the box w{rerc applicable)

Reasons Detailed Reasons/ Remarks (if
an)')

tr Requiremenl is out ofour range of supplieVservices.

n Required tender specifications cannot be met.

tr Deliveq,-schedule cannot be rnet.

fI Tendcrclosirig date cannot be met.

t] Ofrers (Please speciry)

Authorised Signahre

Name in Block Letters

Name ofCompany

Date

(Cornpany Chop)


